

ENDOWMENT PLEDGE FORM

The mission of the Nebraska Sports Council is to provide quality competition for amateur athletes of all ages/abilities and promoting healthy and active lifestyle choices.

The Nebraska Sports Council conducts nine major events and programs, including the Cornhusker State Games, Lincoln and Omaha Corporate Games, Pumpkin Run and the WellPower Movement. Nebraska Sports Council programs and events currently benefit more than 30,000 Nebraskans annually.

Since 1985, when the Nebraska Sports Council was incorporated, more than 700,000 Nebraskans have participated, and its events have generated more than a billion dollars in economic impact.

The Nebraska Sports Council Endowment Fund, established in April 2023, provides a perpetual revenue stream to ensure that fitness programs like the WellPower Movement remain free of charge.

The Nebraska Sports Council is a 501 (c) (3) non-profit organization, so all gifts to the Nebraska Sports Council Endowment Fund are tax deductible. Pledges of \$5,000 or more can be paid over four (4) years.

Your much-appreciated gift will be recognized on an Endowment Recognition Wall at the Nebraska Sports Council headquarters. Memorial and tribute gifts are welcome. Please complete the form below and help provide a legacy that ensures all future generations can enjoy Nebraska Sports Council sports, fitness and wellness programs.

LEVELS

- CHAMPION \$100,000+
- PATRON \$50,000+
- BENEFACTOR \$35,000+
- FOUNDER \$20,000+

- LEADER \$10,000+
- MEDALIST \$5,000+
- FRIEND \$1,000+
- MEMBER \$100+

	Yes, I/we would like to make a donation! Please count on my/our support as indicated below. Check is enclosed \$100,000				
My Check is enclosed				\$100,000	
Please invoice me via email				<u></u> \$50,000	
Please contact me regarding payment options and arrangements				\$35,000	
Name				— \$20,000	
Name Company/Organization Name			\$10,000		
Address				\$5,000	
Email	CITY	STATE	ZIP	\$1,000	
EIIIdii				\$ 100	
Phone		_		OTHER	

Mail to: Nebraska Sports Council, P.O. Box 29366, Lincoln, NE 68529